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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/01/2026

To date
22/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 22/01/2026 Muhammad Muneer K Abdu (FTHR) 10/345 Kalathil, 
Alanallur, Alanallur 1, 

Alanallur, 678601, 
Mannarkkaad

  

2 22/01/2026 Farhan P Mihammed Faizal Babu 
P (FTHR)

Panampuzhi House, 
Kulapparambu, 

Karkkidam Kunnu PO, 
Alanallur-2, Karkkidam 

Kunnu, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  

3 22/01/2026 Sindhu Sarath (OTHR) Bheemanad 
Cheriyilkunnu, 

Bheemanad, 
Kottoppadam III, 

Bheemanad, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  

4 22/01/2026 HARIS P MUHAMMEDALI P 
(FTHR)

PALAYAKKODAN 
HOUSE, KOMBAM, 
KOTTOPADAM 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 
MANANRKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

5 22/01/2026 FARISA PARVEEN K HARIS P (HSBN) PALAYAKKODAN, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPADAM 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

6 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED BIN 
SHAMSHAD C

ABDUL SALAM C 
(FTHR)

CHERUKUTH HOUSE, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

7 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD K

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER K (FTHR)

KALLAMCHIRA, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPADAM 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 

Mananrkkad

  

8 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
IRSHAD K

MUHAMMED 
BASHEER K (FTHR)

KALLAMCHIRA, 
KOMBAM, 

Kottopadam 2, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

9 22/01/2026 RASEENA A SHAMEER BABU M 
(HSBN)

UPPUKKOTTIL, 
AKKIPPADAM, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

10 22/01/2026 ABHISHEK KAUSHIK 
C R 

RAJAN C (FTHR) S/O Rajan 
C,Cheppilakkattil 

House, Kodiyamkunnu, 
Alanallur III, 

Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

11 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P 

ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

PADUVIL, ARIYOOR, 
KOTTOPADAM.2, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

12 22/01/2026 SREERAG P Vijayalakshmi (MTHR) S/O Vijayalakshmi 
Puthanveedu House, 

Koyakunnu, Alanallur 
III, Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

13 22/01/2026 ASMILA P MUMTHAS RAJILA 
(MTHR)

PADUVIL, PADUVIL 
KULABU, 

KOTTOPADAM.2, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

14 22/01/2026 SREESHMA P Sasidharan (FTHR) D/O Sasidharan 
Palakkazhi, 

Koyakkunnu, Alanallur 
III, Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

15 22/01/2026 HANAN BAVA T BAVARSHA T (FTHR) 14/86 
PUTHANPURAKKAL, 

PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR 2, 
KARKKIDAM 

KUNNU, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

16 22/01/2026 SHIBILA SHERIN C SHAREEF (FTHR) CHERUVANANGADAN 
HOUSE, THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

17 22/01/2026 RANIYA NASRI T RIYAS T (FTHR) THANKAYATHIL 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 

KAPPUPARAMBU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

18 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL P HAMSA (FTHR) PARAMMAL HOUSE, 
ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM 3, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

19 22/01/2026 Akesh N Sunilkumar (FTHR) Neduvancheeri, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Thuruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

20 22/01/2026 ASHIF A P ABDUL MAJEED A P 
(FTHR)

ALPETTA, 
CHALAVA, 

UPPUKULAM, 
UPPUKULAM P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

21 22/01/2026 FATHIMA HENNA A ABDU MANAF A 
(FTHR)

17/765, ARYADAN, 
KULAPPARAMBU, 

ALANALLUR 2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

22 22/01/2026 ABDUL ASEES SAITHALAVI (FTHR) KURUNIYAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD P O, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

23 22/01/2026 ABDUL SAMAD T P MUHAMMED 
BASHEER T P (FTHR)

THIRIYALAPATTA 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU , 
PERIMBADARI P O, 
MANNARKKAD - I, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

24 22/01/2026 SINAN C K AKBAR C K (FTHR) CHERIKALLAN 
HOUSE, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, KOYAKKUNNU, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

25 22/01/2026 ANILKUMAR T K PANKAJAVALLY P R 
(MTHR)

THAZHATHETHIL 
HOUSE, 

SIVANKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 22/01/2026 SHIFVA E K MOHAMMED 
SHIHAB C  (HSBN)

CHALAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
POST 

KANJIRAMPARA, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

27 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NASEEF V 

NOUSHAD V (FTHR) VEERAMANGALAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

28 22/01/2026 Arya N Satheeshkumar (FTHR) Neduvancheri, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

29 22/01/2026 BALASUBRAHMANYAN 
A P 

AYYAPPAN C (FTHR) PADINJAREKARA 
HOUSE, MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

30 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHID RASHIM N P 

HANEEFA (FTHR) NALAKATH PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL, 

KANJIRAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

31 22/01/2026 LUBINA P HAMZA (FTHR) PALOLI HOUSE, 
ERATTAVARI, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

32 22/01/2026 JUBAIRIYA P SHAHUL HAMEED 
(HSBN)

PULLANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

PALLIKKUNNU PO, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

33 22/01/2026 DILSHAD C MAJEED C (FTHR) 4/58 CHUNGAN, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

34 22/01/2026 Anshid C Abdul Samad C (FTHR) 02/313, Chelokkodan 
House, Kilayappadam, 

Uppukulam P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Uppukulam, 678601, 
Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

35 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MINSHAD N 

MAJEED NALAKATH 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH, 
NECHULLI, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANDAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

36 22/01/2026 Aleyamma Kuruppilavil 
Yacob 

VARGHESE GEORGE 
(HSBN)

03/331 
KURUPPILAVIL 

HOUSE, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KANDAMANGALAM 

P O, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

37 22/01/2026 ABDUL MAJID 
RILVAN C K

ABDUL MAJEED C K 
(FTHR)

CHAKKALAKUNNAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

38 22/01/2026 HASHINA HAMEED C 
K 

HAMEED C K (FTHR) 13/511 
CHERIKKALLAN 

HOUSE, MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

39 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFWAN A 

YOUSAF A (FTHR) AMBADATH HOUSE, 
PALLIKKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKKUNNU PO, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 22/01/2026 ARYANANDHA BALASUBRAMANYAN 
A P (FTHR)

PADINJAREKARA 
HOUSE, MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA POST, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

41 22/01/2026 AMNA A MAMMU (FTHR) 6/286ALAKKUZHIYAN, 
KUNDOORKUNNU, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

42 22/01/2026 PANKAJAVALLI P R Ramagupthan (FTHR) THAZHATHETHIL 
HOUSE, 

SIVANKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

43 22/01/2026 ANJU S ANOOP P (HSBN) POOTHANOOR 
HOUSE, 

MEZHUKAMPARA, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

44 22/01/2026 RAHIMA RINSHI P AJMAL (HSBN) KUNNIRUKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

MAPPATTUKARA, 
KULUKKALLUR, 
KULUKKALLUR, 

679337, 
MANNARKKAD

  

45 22/01/2026 Muhammed najmudheen 
KT

Abdul Asees KT (FTHR) Kolothody, Anakkallu, 
Kottopadam, 

Kacheriparambu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

46 22/01/2026 HASSAINAR KOYA (FTHR) OTTAKATH, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 
ALANALLUR 111, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

47 22/01/2026 Anshif Abdu Samad (FTHR) 02/313, Chelokkodan 
House, Kilayappadam, 

Uppukulam P O, 
Alanallur III, 

Uppukulam, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  

48 22/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISRIYA M K 

MUHAMMED ASHIQ 
P P (HSBN)

PUTHANPEEDIKA 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM III, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

49 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
K

SHARAFUDHEEN K 
(FTHR)

KONNADAN, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

50 22/01/2026 UTHARA M K MANIKANDAN K 
(FTHR)

15/561, NAZHIKKAL 
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

51 22/01/2026 RINSHA P RUNEES C T (HSBN) CHAKKINGALTHODI, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 
KOTTOPADAM-111, 

KANDAMANGALAM 
P O, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

52 22/01/2026 FATHIMA K EBRAHIM (HSBN) KANNEERI HOUSE, 
PUTHUKUDI, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

53 22/01/2026 SHAHANA SHERIN A 
K 

IJAS AHAMMED P 
(HSBN)

PULLIKUDI HOUSE, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KOTTOPADAM-1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

54 22/01/2026 MUBEENA 
PULIYAKKUNNAN 

ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

PULIYAKKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR  III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

55 22/01/2026 NABEESA ABDULLA (HSBN) POOZHIKUNNATH, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

56 22/01/2026 FAHMIDA V SAKEER HUSSAIN V 
(FTHR)

VAZHANGODAN 
HOUSE, 

VAZHANGALLI, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

57 22/01/2026 NIHADHA V P ABDULNASAR 
(FTHR)

18/00 
VALIPPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
KALYANAKKAP, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

58 22/01/2026 SUMAYYA A IBRAHIM C K (HSBN) CHAKKINGAL 
HOUSE, 

MUTHUVALLI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

59 22/01/2026 KALYANI P SANKUNNI P (HSBN) PUTHOORKARA 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

60 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED IJAS C 
P 

JUNAIS C (FTHR) CHALLAPPURATH, 
AMBAZHAKKOD, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

61 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SUHAIL ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

KUMBALAKKUZHIYAN, 
PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

62 22/01/2026 JEMSHEELA K MOHAMMED FAISAL 
T K (HSBN)

THUMBAKUZHIYIL, 
KANJIRAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

63 22/01/2026 RIFA FATHIMA C ABDUL RASHEED 
(FTHR)

CHELLI HOUSE, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
BHIMANAD PO, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

64 22/01/2026 JITHIN KRISHNA P CHANDRAN (FTHR) PAROKKOT, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

65 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAJHAN K 

RAHMATHULLA 
(FTHR)

KALLIYAN, 
THADIYAMPARAMBU, 

ALANALLUR 111, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

66 22/01/2026 FATHIMMATH 
MUHSINA K 

MUHAMMEDALI K 
(FTHR)

KALLIDUMBIL 
HOUSE, 

BHEEMANAD, 
ALANALLUR, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

67 22/01/2026 NAZIYA TABASSUM 
N 

NOUFAL P (HSBN) PUTHUKKUDI, 
MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

68 22/01/2026 DIVYA T JINESH (HSBN) AMBAZHATHIL, 
KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

69 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHID K

KABEER K M (FTHR) KUZHIMPADATHU, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

70 22/01/2026 BASHEER 
AHAMMED 
SHAFEEQ 

NAZEER (FTHR) 01/157 
MANAMKANDATH, 

CHALAVA, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

UPPUKULAM P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

71 22/01/2026 RAMSEENA K P NUSAIR K C (HSBN) KOOLANCHIRA 
HOUSE, 

MANNARKKAD P O, 
MANNARKKAD - I, 

MANNARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

72 22/01/2026 JASEELA ABDUL MAJEED 
(HSBN)

KIZHAKKEPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KANNAMKUNDU, 
ALANALLUR I, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

73 22/01/2026 MISNA P MOHAMMEDALI P 
(FTHR)

PATHARI VEEDU, 
THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
KOTTOPPADAM- 2, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

74 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAFVAN N P 

ABDUL JALEEL N P 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH PUTHAN 
PURAKKAL HOUSE, 
KANJIRAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

KACHERIPARAMBU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKAD

  

75 22/01/2026 SHAMEEM P P SHOUKATH ALI 
(FTHR)

PADATHU 
PEEDIYAKKAL 

HOUSE, 
VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

76 22/01/2026 AJSILSHA N JAMSHEER ALI N 
(FTHR)

NAITHAKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKADAVU, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

77 22/01/2026 MAJIDA PARVEEN K MUHAMMED 
RAMEEZ P (HSBN)

263, 
PARIYAMTHADATHIL 

HOUSE, 
CHIRAPPADAM, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

78 22/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDA 
PALAKURUSSY 

ABBAS 

ABBAS 
PALAKURUSSY 

(FTHR)

PALAKURUSSY 
HOUSE, RANDAM 

MILE, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

79 22/01/2026 BINSHAD N V NOUSHAD N V 
(FTHR)

NELLIKKAVATTAYIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

80 22/01/2026 KRISHNAJA P SURESH P (FTHR) PATHATH HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP NEAR 

LP SCHOOL, 
POTTASSERY-2, 

PALLIKURUP, 678593, 
MANNARKKAD

  

81 22/01/2026 ADITHYAN K JANARDHANAN K 
(FTHR)

KOLARMUNDA, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

82 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH ANSHA 
K 

ABDUL SAMAD K 
(FTHR)

KUNNATH HOUSE, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

KOTTOPADAM III, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

83 22/01/2026 HANEENA V RASHEENA (MTHR) 04/733  
VATTATHODI, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

84 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SUHAIL P P 

SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

PADATH 
PEEDIYEKKAL, 

VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

85 22/01/2026 AMBIKA M RAJAGOPALAN 
(HSBN)

OTTUPURATH 
HOUSE, 

PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD I, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

86 22/01/2026 HAKKEEM 
SULAIMAN 

SULAIMAN (FTHR) THETTATH HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

87 22/01/2026 AYISHA SHIFANA K MUHAMMAD 
RAJEESH (FTHR)

KALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

NARANGAPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

88 22/01/2026 SHABANA C NAVS I (HSBN) INTHALI HOUSE, 
CHUNDOTTUKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR  III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA  

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

89 22/01/2026 SOUMYA K KUTTAPPAN (FTHR) KEEZHEKKALAM 
HOUSE, 

NJETTARAKKADAVU 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

90 22/01/2026 ABU MUBASHIR P SHOUKATH P (FTHR) PACHEERI HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

91 22/01/2026 VIJITHA M VISHNU (HSBN) VECHAPPATHY, 
SHOLAYUR, 
SHOLAYUR, 

SHOLAYUR, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

92 22/01/2026 SELMABI P AMINA (MTHR) PACHEERI HOUSE, 
KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

93 22/01/2026 Muhammed shanib N Shoukath (FTHR) Nambiyath House, 
Changaleeri, 

Mannarkkad Town 
Kumaramputhur 

Village, Changaleeri, 
678762, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

94 22/01/2026 NEERAJA K RAJU (FTHR) 06/448 
KULARMUNDA 

HOUSE, EDERAM, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

PAYYANADAM 
POST, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

95 22/01/2026 RAMYA SURESH (HSBN) PATHATH HOUSE, 
PALLIKURUP, 

POTTASSERY-2, 
PALLIKURUP, 678593, 

MANNARKKAD

  

96 22/01/2026 IRSHAD P SHAILA (MTHR) POOKKODAN, 
KONNARAM,THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

97 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH LINA SAKKEER HUSSAIN P 
P (FTHR)

PUTHAN PURAKKAL, 
KANJIRAMPARA, 

ALANALLUR, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

98 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF V

SHOUKATH (FTHR) VAKAYIL, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

99 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NISHAD N V 

ASHARAF N V (FTHR) NELLIKKAVATTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIPPADY, 
MANNARKAD, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, MANNARKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

100 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHIBILA K 

SUDHEER P T (HSBN) PATTATHODI 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
PO, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

101 22/01/2026 SHALIHA C MOHAMMED 
SHABEER K P (HSBN)

03/119 
KOOTHUPARAMBAN, 

PALAKKUNNU, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

102 22/01/2026 REEMA V T MUHAMED 
MANZOOR V T 

(FTHR)

VALIYATHODIYIL, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

ARIYOOR POST, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

103 22/01/2026 ADHIL P ASSAIN P (FTHR) PUTHIYANGADI 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPADAM I, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

104 22/01/2026 SHAHLA YASMIN T MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEQ M (HSBN)

MALLIYIL HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

105 22/01/2026 RAMEES K T HUSSAIN K T (FTHR) KARKKANATT 
THODI HOUSE, 

MELAMURI 
PUNCHAKKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

106 22/01/2026 SHABHA K MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA K (HSBN)

KOTTAYIL, 
THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

107 22/01/2026 RANI SR TRESSAMARIA 
(OTHR)

ST PAULS CONVENT, 
JELLIPPARA, AGALI, 
JELLIPPARA, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

108 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUHSIN M 

BUSHARA  (MTHR) koothuparambil house, 
Thenkara, Mannarkkad, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
mannarkkad

  

109 22/01/2026 SHIFA A BASHEER ALAYAN 
(FTHR)

ALAYAN, VENGA, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

110 22/01/2026 VAISHAKH P VINOD (FTHR) 05/587 PANAMPUZHI, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

111 22/01/2026 ABDULRASHEED IBRAHIM (FTHR) VALAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

KULAPPADAM, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

112 22/01/2026 SUDHEESH C KARUPPAN (FTHR) CHETTIYAMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

KANNAMKUNDU, 
ALANALLUR I, 

ALANALLUR  P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

113 22/01/2026 Kasinath E S SATHEESH E T 
(FTHR)

EDAVAKUNNIL, 
VATTAMBALAM, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

114 22/01/2026 RASHEED N MUHAMMED (FTHR) NEERANI HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

115 22/01/2026 JITHIN MOHAMMED ABDUL GAFOOR P A 
(FTHR)

PALOOR HOUSE, 
NAYADIKUNNU , 

PERIMBADARI P O, 
MANNARKKAD -I, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

116 22/01/2026 Farsana K K Usman (FTHR) 29/141 
KUTTIKKODAN 

HOUSE, 
Nambiyamkunn, 

Mannarkkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

117 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASIF K 
P 

YOOSAF K P (FTHR) KUNNAKKATT 
PALLIYALIL, 

VELLAPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

118 22/01/2026 RANIYA V UMMAR V (FTHR) VELUTHODAN 
HOUSE, 

THADIYAMPARAMBU, 
ALANALLUR, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

119 22/01/2026 ANSIF P MUHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

PERUMBALATH 
HOUSE, 

KODUVALIPPURAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM P O, 
678583, MANNARKAD

  

120 22/01/2026 Yusaira Bisri C Aboobakkar C (FTHR) Chungath, Pallikkunnu, 
Payyanadam, 

Pallikkunnu, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

121 22/01/2026 RUBEENA K MUHAMMED SHAFI 
AINELLI (HSBN)

AINELLI, 
PUTTANIKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM -III, 
KANDAMANGALAM 

P O, 678583, 
MANNARKAD

  

122 22/01/2026 LAHIKA T A NOUFAL P K (HSBN) Poolakkathodiyil, Agali, 
Agali, Agali, 678581, 

Mannarkkad

  

123 22/01/2026 A AZIZ RAJA S A ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

KOLOTHODI HOUSE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBA 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

124 22/01/2026 SAFAN K P ABDUL KABEER K P 
(FTHR)

03/ 119   
KOOTHUPARAMBAN, 

PALAKKUNNU, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

125 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
V 

NURJAHAN (MTHR) 01/262, PONPARA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

UPPUKULAM, 678601, 
MANNARKAD

  

126 22/01/2026 JASEEM C T MUHAMMED JAFAR 
C T (FTHR)

CHETTIYAN THODI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

127 22/01/2026 FARISA T K MUSBER ALI P 
(HSBN)

PALAPUZHA, 
PARASSERI, 

MANNARKKAD I I, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

128 22/01/2026 SHEEBA A MOIDUTTY K (FTHR) ALADY, 
KANJIRAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

129 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHIYAS P K 

SEENATH (MTHR) PANAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI 
POST, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

130 22/01/2026 JASMEENA K P JAFAR (FTHR) koothuparambil house, 
chirappadam, Thenkara, 
Thenkara p o, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  

131 22/01/2026 Silpa C Gopalan (FTHR) Cheppayil, Perimbadari, 
Mannarkkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

132 22/01/2026 MUBHASHIRA K SHARAFUDEEN T P 
(HSBN)

7/156 
THOTTIPARAMBAN, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

133 22/01/2026 Ayisha Muhammed (HSBN) Thankayathil, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Mannarkkad College P 
O, 678583, Mannarkkad

  

134 22/01/2026 AMAL ASKAR P MUHAMMED ALI 
ASKAR (FTHR)

PADUVIL, VENGA, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

135 22/01/2026 SHIJI K S THAJUDHEEN (HSBN) Kurumbathoor, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

136 22/01/2026 ABIDHA V H MOHAMMED 
SHAMEEL (HSBN)

KOLAMBAN HOUSE, 
ANDIPPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

137 22/01/2026 Muhammed Swalih P Hamzappa P (FTHR) 12/632 Panakkathodan, 
Alanallur, Alanallur 1, 

Alanallur, 678601, 
Mannarkkad

  

138 22/01/2026 RIJISHA P BALASUBRAMANYAN 
(FTHR)

PARIYARATH, 
ARYAMBAVU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
ARIYOOR, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

139 22/01/2026 NASEEHA FARSANA 
K

ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

21/791 
EDAPPARAMBAN 

HOUSE, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

140 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAYIS MOHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

THADIYAN HOUSE, 
VELLARAMKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

141 22/01/2026 MUSHARAF U MUSTHAFA U (FTHR) UPPUKODAN HOUSE, 
NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD I, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

142 22/01/2026 MARVAN K P ABDUL KABEER K P 
(FTHR)

03/119 
KOOTHUPARAMBAN, 

PALAKKUNNU, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

143 22/01/2026 SABEENA LATHEEF (HSBN) RISHANA MANZIL, 
MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

144 22/01/2026 MANSOOR M MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

MANACHITHODI 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALIERI, 
CHANGALIERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR 
P O, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

145 22/01/2026 SAINABA MUHAMMED (FTHR) CHEVATHUR, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

146 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASHIK 
K 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) KURUKKAN, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

147 22/01/2026 NAJIYA R RIYAS (FTHR) 07/54 
POOTHANNOOR 

HOUSE, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

148 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHIB K V 

BASHEER (FTHR) KALLIVALAPPIL, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

149 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MIDHLAJ K P 

MUHAMMADALI 
(FTHR)

KUNNUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

KULARMUNDA, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

150 22/01/2026 MUTHU MANIYAR CHETTIAR 
(FTHR)

KRISHNANJANA, 
VALAKKARA 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

151 22/01/2026 FATHIMA ANSHITHA 
P P 

MOIDEEN (FTHR) PUTHUPARAMBIL, 
PERIMBADARI, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

152 22/01/2026 ABBAS M MUHAMMED (FTHR) MANACHITHODI 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI P O, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

153 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMNAD K 

SHAREEF K (FTHR) KANJIRAKADAVAN, 
VADASSERIPPURAM, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

154 22/01/2026 SANJAY KRISHNA A 
R

RAJESH A (FTHR) AMBALATHIL 
HOUSE, 

ANDIPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

155 22/01/2026 Najmudheen C H FAKRUDHEEN (FTHR) CHOLASSERI, 
MYLAMPPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

156 22/01/2026 GIRIJA SUDHAKARAN 
(HSBN)

PULPPANTHOD 
HOUSE, ANAMOOLI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

157 22/01/2026 SMITHA THOMAS SHIJU JOHN (HSBN) THOTTUPURATH 
HOUSE, 

POOLACHIRA, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

158 22/01/2026 RASHIDA C P HAIDER C (FTHR) CHERIYANPURATH 
HOUSE, TRIKKALUR, 

POTTASSERY, 
TRIKKALUR, 678593, 

MANNARKAD

  

159 22/01/2026 Majitha M ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

KOTTEKKADAN, 
BHEEMANAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
BHIMANAD, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

160 22/01/2026 SHIRIN SHANA K V SHAHEER BABU 
PULIKKAL (HSBN)

PULIKKAL HOUSE, 
PALAKKADAVU, 

ALANALLUR, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

161 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RABEEH K V 

ASHARAF (FTHR) KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

162 22/01/2026 ANJANA K JAYAPRAKASAN 
(FTHR)

10/ 576 
KUZHIKKALTHODI 

HOUSE, 
ARAYANGODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

163 22/01/2026 Fathima Thanseera SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

KOOTHUPARAMBIL, 
ANAMOOLY, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

164 22/01/2026 ATHIYATHUL 
MUMIN T

ABDUL NAZAR T 
(FTHR)

05/689  THAYYIL, 
MURIYAKKANNI, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
THIRUVAZHAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

165 22/01/2026 ASHIF MOHAMMED 
K 

MOHAMMED 
BASHEER K (FTHR)

KODAKATT  HOUSE, 
UPPUKULAM P O, 

PONPARA, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

166 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
THAHSEEB K 

ABDUL JALEEL K 
(FTHR)

KARUKATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

167 22/01/2026 JADHEERA M SHAFEER M (HSBN) MANACHITHODI 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

168 22/01/2026 LATHA VARGHESE (HSBN) KANJIRAMKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

169 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
THAFLEEL A 

UMMER (FTHR) APPATT HOUSE, 
KANJIRAMPARA, 

ALANALLUR, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

170 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MUBASHIR N P 

ABDUL ASEES 
SAKKAFI N P (FTHR)

NEYYAPADATH, 
MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

171 22/01/2026 REMADEVI SANTHOSH (HSBN) KIDAYIL HOUSE, 
CHITTUR, AGALI, 

CHITTUR P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

172 22/01/2026 SAFNA T SAFIYA (MTHR) THOTTUNGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAPPADAM 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

173 22/01/2026 HASEENA M SHAJAHAN M (HSBN) MANACHITHODY 
HOUSE, 

CHANGALEERI, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI 
POST, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

174 22/01/2026 ZEENATH P SIDHEEKH 
THACHAKARA 

(HSBN)

THACHAKKARA 
HOUSE, KOMBAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

175 22/01/2026 ABDUL SALAM P JALEEL P (FTHR) 12/306 POTHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

PUNCHAKODE, 
THENKARA, 

THENKRA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

176 22/01/2026 SHANIBA K MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL KP (HSBN)

KUNTHIPADATH 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
ARIYUR, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

177 22/01/2026 SIDHIQUL AKBAR K 
P 

ABU (FTHR) KALIPPADATH 
HOUSE, 

THALLACHIRA, 
THACHANATTUKARA 
1, NATTUKAL POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

178 22/01/2026 RENUKA P R ANOOP K (HSBN) PALAKKAL VEEDU, 
KOLPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

179 22/01/2026 RINU FATHIMA ZAKIR HUSAIN K P 
(FTHR)

koothuparamban house, 
Chirappadam, Thenkara, 
Thenkara p o, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

180 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHIBILA SHERIN M 

MUHAMMED 
SHABEER T P (HSBN)

5/156 
THOTTIPPARAMBIL, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

181 22/01/2026 IRSHANA THASNI M HARIS P P (HSBN) PARAMBIL PEEDIKA 
HOUSE, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

182 22/01/2026 ABHISHEK P S SUDHAKARAN 
(FTHR)

PULPPANTHODE 
HOUSE, ANAMOOLI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

183 22/01/2026 LATHEEF ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

RISHANA MANZIL, 
MELAMURI, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

184 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
ARSHIDA V P 

BASHEER K (HSBN) KOLKATTIL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

185 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SABITH N 

MUHAMMED 
SADHIK N (FTHR)

NELLIKKAVATTAYIL 
HOUSE, 

KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 

KAITHACHIRA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

186 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HANAN C P 

HANEEFA (FTHR) CHETTIYAMPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

MALIKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

187 22/01/2026 SARADHA SWAMINATHAN 
(HSBN)

20/48 
KANJIRAMANNA, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

188 22/01/2026 NASEEMA S RAMACHANDRAN 
(HSBN)

BHOOTHIVAZHI, 
AGALI, AGALI, 
AGALI, 678581, 
MANNARKKAD

  

189 22/01/2026 SUFAIRA C K ABU C K (FTHR) CHAKKALAKKUNNAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM 2, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

190 22/01/2026 BILAL NASIM M S SAIDALAVI M (FTHR) MANNIL, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

191 22/01/2026 Kamalakshiamma K Narayanan Nair (HSBN) 04/634,Kothapurath 
House, Moochikkal, 
Edathanattukara P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

192 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF 

RAHMATH (WIFE) KALLIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

193 22/01/2026 ANJALI V MANIKANDHAN V 
(FTHR)

VAZHENGOTTIL, 
MOOCHIKKAL, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

194 22/01/2026 SIBINA NASRI P MANSOOR ALI C 
(HSBN)

1/615  
CHEMBANKUNNAN, 

KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

195 22/01/2026 VALSALA K RANJITH C (HSBN) M V N VILLA 
CHEKIDIKULAM, 

MEZHUKUMPARA, 
MANNARKKAD 2, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

196 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD SANJID 
M

JAFFAR M A (FTHR) MANTHADATHIL, 
ANDIPPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

197 22/01/2026 FAYIZA K P MUHAMMED 
SWALIH N P (HSBN)

7/592 
NEYYAPADATH, 
KUNDALAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM-III, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

198 22/01/2026 SIFANA C H MOHAMMED 
IBRAHIM (FTHR)

PARAKKAD HOUSE, 
KALLADIKODE, 

KARIMBA, 
KALLADIKODE, 

678596, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

199 22/01/2026 ALIYA SHERIN ANWAR (FTHR) kunduthodika, 
mannarkkad, 
payyanedam, 

payyanedam, 678583, 
mannarkkad

  

200 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED BASIL 
M

BASHEER M (FTHR) MOTHIKKAL HOUSE, 
PALLIPADI, 

MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

201 22/01/2026 MUNAVIRA C SHAREEF A (HSBN) ALAYIN HOUSE, 
KODATHIPADI  

CHOMERI GARDEN, 
MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD 

POST, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

202 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
V P

ASHARAF (FTHR) VATTATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

ARAYANGOD, 
MANNARKKAD ONE, 
MANNARKKAD P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

203 22/01/2026 RAVICHANDRAN 
KARUPPUSWAMY 

KARUPPUSWAMY 
(FTHR)

16/228 KRISHNAVENI 
NILAYAM, 

THORAPURAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 

MANNAARKKAD, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

204 22/01/2026 ARJUN V MANIKANDHAN V 
(FTHR)

VAZHENGOTTIL, 
MOOCHIKKAL, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

205 22/01/2026 RISNA M ABDURAHMAN M 
(FTHR)

MUTHUKUTTY 
HOUSE, 

KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

206 22/01/2026 FATHIMA SANA. P MUHAMMED FAYIZ 
N P (HSBN)

7/592 
NEYYAPPADATH, 
KUNDALAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM-III, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

207 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHID A P 

AZEEZ (FTHR) PARLI, 
KODUVALIKKUND, 
MANANRKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

208 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SALIH 
P 

HARIS A (FTHR) PALAM POTTIL 
HOUSE, PARASSERI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

209 22/01/2026 HANA ALI K (FTHR) 527/20 
KOOMANCHERI, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM 1, 

KACHERIPARAMBU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

210 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RASHID C 

ABDUL RAHMAN C 
(FTHR)

CHEERATHADAYAN 
HOUSE, 

MUNDEKARADU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

POST, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

211 22/01/2026 Ameera Shareen C K SIRAJ P (HSBN) Paduvil, Ariyoor, 
Ariyoor, Ariyoor, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

212 22/01/2026 MINI K E MANU JOSEPH 
(HSBN)

PANACKAPPILLIL, 
NELLIPPATHI, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

678581, 
MANNARKKAD

  

213 22/01/2026 SHERIN SAFWANA N NISHAD K (HSBN) KONNADAN HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKODE 

THENKARA, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

214 22/01/2026 SULAIKHA KOYA (HSBN) NANNAT, 
CHIRAPPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

215 22/01/2026 SHANA MUMTHAS K 
M 

ABDUL RASHEED P 
(HSBN)

POOKKODAN  
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

216 22/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA GAFOOR (FTHR) PARAMBAN HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI 

POST, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

217 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH JASNA 
T K 

MUHAMMED 
IBRAHIM (HSBN)

13/111 
THENAKKATTIL, 

KAMBRAM, 
THACHANATTUKARA, 

CHETHALLUR, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

218 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHANIBA P C 

ABDUL HAMEED P C 
(FTHR)

POOLAKKACHOLA, 
PALODE ROAD, 

THACHANATTUKARA, 
NATTUKAL, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

219 22/01/2026 AMALDEV C AJITH KUMAR C 
(FTHR)

04/22 
CHANKARAMCHATH 

HOUSE, 
MUNDAKKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANANRKKAD

  

220 22/01/2026 VASILA JAHAN U ABU SWALIH A K 
(HSBN)

APPAKKADAN, 
ANDIPPADAM, 

MANNARKAD II, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, MANNARKAD

  

221 22/01/2026 najad c ummu salma cp (MTHR) chaliyan, pookodan 
kulamb, alanallur, 
alanallur, 678601, 

mannarkad

  

222 22/01/2026 ANSIYA K MUHAMMED 
SHAHID V (HSBN)

VEERAMANGALAM 
HOUSE, 

AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM  II, 

KOTTOPPADAM  P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

223 22/01/2026 NISHANA THASNI K MOHAMMED 
SHANOOB P P (HSBN)

PUTHANPEEDIKA, 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

224 22/01/2026 PRANAV P M RATNAKUMARY C K 
(MTHR)

PULIYATH, 
THENNARI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

225 22/01/2026 AHAMMED IRFAN R RIYASUDHEEN A 
(FTHR)

ANEEZ MANZIL, 
NELLIPUZHA, 

MANNARKKAD ONE, 
MANNARKKAD P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

226 22/01/2026 SASIYA A RIYAS C A (HSBN) CHALLAPURATH 
HOUSE, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

EDATHANATTUKARA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

227 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUHSIN P

ABOOBACKER P 
(FTHR)

PARAKKAL, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

228 22/01/2026 majidafarsana n mohammednishad c 
(HSBN)

chackingal, parasseri, 
mannarkad, thenkara, 
678582, mannarkad

  

229 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ASIQUE 

HAMZA (FTHR) 687/20 KOOMANJERI, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KOTTOPADAM 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

230 22/01/2026 RANA K RAFEEQ K (FTHR) KAKKOOTH, 
PUTTANIKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM3, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

231 22/01/2026 JINSHA K M AMEER SUHAIL K 
(HSBN)

KOLAMBAN HOUSE, 
CHELENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

232 22/01/2026 ABDU RAHIMAN P MOHAMMED (FTHR) PILAYITHOI HOUSE, 
KULAPPARAMBU, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

233 22/01/2026 AYSHA MILHA T P ZUHAIL AHAMMED 
T P (FTHR)

THACHANKUNNAN, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

MANNARKAD 1, 
PERIMBADARI P O, 

678762, MANNARKAD

  

234 22/01/2026 SARA HAMSA (HSBN) POOVATHUMPARAMBIL, 
BEEMANAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

235 22/01/2026 RAJI MUTHEDATH SHIJU C N (HSBN) 11/151 CHUNGATH 
NEELANCHERI, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

236 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHIM C

SHAJI C (FTHR) CHETTIYAN THODI, 
BHEEMANAD, 
ALANALLUR, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

237 22/01/2026 FATHIMA ISHA P ABDU NAZAR P 
(FTHR)

PANGINIKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

THATHENGALAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

238 22/01/2026 RASHIDA V MUHAMMED RIYAS 
(HSBN)

VAKAYIL HOUSE, 
KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

239 22/01/2026 AADHIL ANVAR 
CHEROOR NATHAN 

KODAN CN

ANVER HUSSAIN 
CHERUR 

NATHANKODAN CN 
(FTHR)

Cherur Nathan Kodan, 
Pilachola, Alanallur -3, 
Uppukulam, 678601, 

Mannarkkad

  

240 22/01/2026 Abdul Aziz N Mohammed Ali 
(FTHR)

14/608 Mayamoochi 
House, Vazhangalli, 

Alanallur 1, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

241 22/01/2026 SAINABA K MUHAMMED (FTHR) KUNNATH, PALODE, 
THACHANATTUKKARA, 

PALODE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

242 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ANSHID K P

ABDUL SAMAD 
(FTHR)

KUZHIPURATH 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

243 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED IRFAN 
C 

MUHAMMED 
SADHIQUE (FTHR)

CHELLI, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

244 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED ISMAIL SYED RAWTHER 
(FTHR)

THEKKUMPURAM, 
KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

245 22/01/2026 FATHIMA JASNA C ABDUL SHAMEED C 
(HSBN)

CHOLAKKAL, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

246 22/01/2026 RAMASAMY MARI (FTHR) 346, VENTHAVETTI, 
PUDUR, 

CHAVADIYUR, 
678581, ATTAPPADI

  

247 22/01/2026 JUMANA THASNI K P IBRAHIM K P (FTHR) KALATHIL 
PUTHANPURA, 

KARIPPAMANNA, 
ATTASSERI, 

ATTASSERI, 679513, 
MANNARKKAD

  

248 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P

YOUSAF (FTHR) PAKKATH, 
PAKKATHAKULAMB, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

249 22/01/2026 SANILA V S SURESH P (HSBN) SREE NILAYAM, 
THAVALAM, AGALI, 

THAVALAM P O, 
678582, ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

250 22/01/2026 SHAMNA SHERIN M 
K 

MANSOOR M K 
(FTHR)

MALAYANKULAYAN 
HOUSE, 

NARAGAPPATTA, 
MANNARKKAD-1, 

PERIMBADARI P O, 
678782, 

MANNARKKAD

  

251 22/01/2026 FASEENA T T MOHAMMED (HSBN) 12/691 PERUMANNIL  
HOUSE, PARASSERI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

252 22/01/2026 RAFEEQ MOHAMMED ALI 
(FTHR)

KAKKOOTH, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM3, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

253 22/01/2026 FATHIMA SINSHA V MUHAMMED FAISAL 
V (FTHR)

VADAKKETHIL 
HOUSE, CHOMERI 

GARDEN, 
MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

254 22/01/2026 Mohammed Ajsal P P ABDUL SALAM P P 
(FTHR)

POOVATHUM 
PARAMBIL, VENGA, 
KOTTOPPADAM 3, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

255 22/01/2026 ASNA C P HAMEED (FTHR) CHALLAPURATH  
HOUSE, 

THADIYAMPARAMBU, 
ALANALLUR  III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA  
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

256 22/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi K Kunchu (FTHR) Kodakkad Veedu, 
Mannarkkad Post, 

Mannarkkad, 
Mannarkkad, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

257 22/01/2026 SHINSINA C MOHAMMED 
SAMEER C (FTHR)

CHOLAKATH 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM 

POST, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

258 22/01/2026 AMEER HAMZA SAIDALAVI (FTHR) MANJALINGAL, 
MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

259 22/01/2026 SALVIN SAJI SAJI THOMAS (FTHR) KUPPOZHAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

MEZHUKUMPARA, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

260 22/01/2026 SREYAS U GOPI U (FTHR) UPPUKOTTIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

261 22/01/2026 ADITHYAN T S SURESHBABU T 
(FTHR)

THRIKKAMPATTA 
HOUSE, 

KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

262 22/01/2026 ANULAKSHMI K T RADHAKRISHNAN K 
T (FTHR)

24/78/KAMMUKKAN 
THODI, 

PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

263 22/01/2026 FARHAFEBIN MUHAMMADALI C 
(FTHR)

CHATHURALA, 
PALAKUNNU, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

264 22/01/2026 DHILSHA T SAMEER T (FTHR) 1/690 THONIKKARA, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

265 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID V P 

ABDUL KADHER 
(FTHR)

VATTAPPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

266 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SAFWAN K

JAMSHEER K (FTHR) KUTTIKKATTIL 
HOUSE, ARIYUR, 

KOTTOPPADAM 11, 
ARIYUR, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

267 22/01/2026 SYFUNNEESA T ABDUL GAFOOR 
(HSBN)

THACHANGADAN 
HOUSE, 

NAYADIKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI P O, 
678762, MANNARKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

268 22/01/2026 ABDULLA SHAMIR K LATHEEF (FTHR) 05/609 
KOLKALATHIL 

HOUSE, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

269 22/01/2026 AKSHAY P N NARAYANANKUTTY 
S (FTHR)

19/879 
POOLAMANNA 

HOUSE, 
KACHERIPADI, 

KOTTOPPADAM-I, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

270 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD P 

RASHEED P (FTHR) PERANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

PALLIKKUNNU 
POST, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

271 22/01/2026 T MUHAMMED 
ASLAM RASHID 

HASSAN T (FTHR) THITTUMMAL, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

THACHANATTUKARA1, 
KUNDURKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

272 22/01/2026 NAJIYA NASREEN M MURSHID P T (HSBN) PATTAMTHODI 
HOUSE, 

AVANAKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

273 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMEEL P 

ABDUL AKBAR P 
(FTHR)

12/526 
PALLIKKATTUTHODI, 

KALANGOTTIRI, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

274 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL P 

ABDUL HAMEED 
(FTHR)

PULLURSANKATTIL 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU 
POST, 678583, 
MANNARKAD

  

275 22/01/2026 NAJIYA N ABDULSALAM N 
(FTHR)

NALAKATH HOUSE, 
KOOMANJEERIKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
BHEEMANAD, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

276 22/01/2026 PRASANNA A K KUNJAPPU A V 
(FTHR)

AMABALAVATTA 
VEEDU, 

NADAMALIKA 
ROAD, 

MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

277 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED ANSIF 
V 

ABDU V (FTHR) VADAKKAN HOUSE, 
THADIYAMPARAMBU, 

ALANALLUR-III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

278 22/01/2026 SHIFA P SHAMEEN (HSBN) Padinjaredil House, 
Erattavari, kottoppadam 
1, Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

279 22/01/2026 Muhammed Ameer S MOHAMMED ISMAIL 
S (FTHR)

THEKKUMPURAM, 
KAITHACHRA, 

MANNARKKAD, 
KAITHACHIRA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

280 22/01/2026 Shahana kunjappa (FTHR) Kottakkal, 
Nayadikunnu, 
Mannarkad, 

Perimbadari, 678762, 
Mannarkad

  

281 22/01/2026 ARSHIN N SURENDRAN N 
(FTHR)

NEERITTILINGAL 
HOUSE, 

CHUNDOTTUKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

282 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
HARSHAD C K

MUHAMMAD ALI  C 
K (FTHR)

CHAKKALA 
KUNNAN HOUSE, 

PARAPPURAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

BHEEMANAD POST, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

283 22/01/2026 TEENA STEPHEN VIJU (HSBN) MELATHRA  HOUSE, 
ARAKURUSSI, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

284 22/01/2026 RIFNA SHERIN P SHEHEER C (HSBN) CHEMBAN, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

285 22/01/2026 ANVAR BILAL K P MUHAMMED 
ASHARAF K P (FTHR)

KUZHIPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 

PALLIKUNNU P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

286 22/01/2026 SOUBANATH N NAZEER AHMED M S 
(HSBN)

CHOLAYIL HOUSE, 
KOOMANCHERIKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD P O, 

678583, MANNARKAD

  

287 22/01/2026 MUHSINABANU P P HARIS P (HSBN) POOTHANI HOUSE, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

288 22/01/2026 SHAMIL 
MUHAMMED C 

SHAJI C (FTHR) CHENKUNDA 
HOUSE, PULIKKAL, 

ALANALLUR 2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

289 22/01/2026 BINSHA MEHARIN C 
P

SAKKEER C P (FTHR) CHACHIPPADAN, 
AMBALAPPARA, 

KOTTOPPADAM 1, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 

P O, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

290 22/01/2026 Shahida Abdul Hameed (FTHR) Pathath, Kolppadam, 
Thenkara, Thenkara, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

291 22/01/2026 SHEMEENA K ABDUL SALEEM K P 
(HSBN)

KULUKKAMPARA 
HOUSE, 

PARASSEERI , 
THENKARA P O, 

MANNARKKAD -II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

292 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SAKKEER HUSAIN 

NOUSHAD (FTHR) VEERAMANGALAM 
HOUSE, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

293 22/01/2026 Ahammed Shaheed M C Sarafunnisa (MTHR) MANAMCHEERI, 
KANJIRAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KACHERIPARAMBA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

294 22/01/2026 VINAYA P ASHOKAN P (FTHR) 10/235  POOKKATTIL, 
ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

295 22/01/2026 MINSHA BADARUL MUNEER 
(FTHR)

PADUVIL HOUSE, 
ARIYUR, ARIYUR, 
ARIYUR, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

296 22/01/2026 RONIYA JOSEPH ARUN C PHILIPH 
(HSBN)

CHAVARAPUZHAYIL 
HOUSE, Goolikkadavu 

Agali, Agali, Agali, 
678581, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

297 22/01/2026 FATHIMA FIDHA P MUBASHIR ALI M 
(HSBN)

MANNAROTTIL 
HOUSE, NEAR 

PALLIKKUNNU 
GROUND, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

298 22/01/2026 SHEEJA S SALAVUDEEN (FTHR) MAVERATHUEDAYIL 
VEEDU, 

PUTTUMALA, 
AGALI, CHITTUR, 

678581, PALAKKAD

  

299 22/01/2026 FATHIMA HIBA C H BASHEER (FTHR) 13/363 
CHELAKKATTUTHODI 
HOUSE, MANALADI, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

300 22/01/2026 RAJESWARI MANIKANDAN R 
(OTHR)

VISHNU NIVAS, 
GOOLIKKADAVU, 

AGALI, AGALI, 
678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

301 22/01/2026 SALMANUL FARIS T SAINUDHEEN (FTHR) THATTAR THODI 
HOUSE, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM-1, 

KACHERIPARAMBA 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

302 22/01/2026 FATHIMA THASNI UMAIBA (MTHR) VETTIKALLADI 
HOUSE, 

KAITHACHIRA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

303 22/01/2026 RINSHANA P MANAF A (HSBN) ALAYIN HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

304 22/01/2026 RAFKHANA N SHOUKKATHALI 
(FTHR)

NARAVATH, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

305 22/01/2026 SREEJILA KOMAN (FTHR) MUTTIPPALATHINGAL 
HOUSE, 

KANJIRAMPARA, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

306 22/01/2026 SAMSON T I ISAC (FTHR) 02/438 
THEKKEKARA, 

SEENKARA, 
KALLAMALA, 

THAVALAM P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

307 22/01/2026 RINU JASMIN R V HARIS R V (FTHR) R V HOUSE, 
NAYADIKKUNNU, 

MANNARKKAD ONE, 
PERIMBADARI P O, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

308 22/01/2026 FARHANA V H MUHAMMED 
SHAFEEQ A (HSBN)

APPAT, 
KALAMPARA, 

ALANALLUR 2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678605, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

309 22/01/2026 BIJU MATHEW MATHAI (FTHR) PADINJARE 
VEETTIL, 

BANGLAVUPADI, 
PAYYANEDAM, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

310 22/01/2026 AYISHA RIFA ANWAR MK (FTHR) MURINGAKODAN, 
POOVATHANI, 

THACHANATTUKARA 
-II, CHETHALLUR, 

678595, MANNARKAD

  

311 22/01/2026 SACHIN T P PONNAYYAN (FTHR) THOTTINGAL, 
KOZHIKOODAM, 
SHOLAYUR P O, 

SHOLAYUR, 
SHOLAYUR, 678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

312 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH ADHILA 
A K 

JAFARKHAN A K 
(FTHR)

02/ 771 
ANAKKALLAN 

HOUSE, NECHULLY, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

313 22/01/2026 RIZMA SHEZNI S SHANOOJ K T (FTHR) PAVITHRAM-
MELEKKALAM 

HOUSE, 
MANNARKKAD 
COLLEGE POST, 

MANNARKKAD I, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

314 22/01/2026 SINAS V K LATHEEF (FTHR) VETTIKKALLADI 
HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMPURAM, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

315 22/01/2026 ARKKANI MANIKANDAN R 
(OTHR)

VISHNU NIVAS, 
GOOLIKKADAVU, 

AGALI, AGALI, 
678581, 

MANNARKKAD

  

316 22/01/2026 RADHAKRISHNAN K 
T 

K T NARAYANAN 
(FTHR)

24/78/ 
KAMMUKKANTHODI 

VEEDU, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

317 22/01/2026 RASMIYA C RAMLATH C (MTHR) CHENNARIYIL 
HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMANNAM, 
MUNDAKANNI, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

318 22/01/2026 KHADHEEJATH 
SAWANA 

SHOUKKATH ALI 
(FTHR)

KUNNAKATTU 
PALLIYALIL, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

319 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFIL 
T K 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) THOTTIKKULAYAN 
HOUSE, 

CHIRAPPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD 2, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

320 22/01/2026 ALBIN SABU SABU P V (FTHR) PERUMBRAYIL 
HOUSE, 

MAILAPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

321 22/01/2026 HANNA MUHAMMED JABIR 
(FTHR)

KOLKATTIL VEED, 
MARAKKODE, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

322 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED NIHAL 
K P

ABDUL SALEEM K P 
(FTHR)

KULUKKAMPARA 
HOUSE, MANALADI , 

THENKARA P O, 
MANNARKKAAD -II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

323 22/01/2026 SHABIL AHMED P NIYAS BABU P 
(FTHR)

PARAPPURATH, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

324 22/01/2026 NIHAD V MUHAMMED (FTHR) VALAMBOOR 
HOUSE, MELE 

ARIYOOR, 
KOTTOPPADAM 

POST, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

325 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHID N

SHOUKATHALI 
(FTHR)

NARAVATH, 
NECHULLY, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

326 22/01/2026 DHANUSH T VASU T (FTHR) THAMARAPPULLY 
HOUSE, 

KATTUKULAM 
PALLIPADI, 

ALANALLUR I, 
ALANALLUR POST, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

327 22/01/2026 ROOBY V MUHAMMED ASHIQ 
K (HSBN)

KUNDILI, 55 MILE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

328 22/01/2026 HADLA A HAMSAPPA (FTHR) AAILAKKARA 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

329 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH HIBA K SHOUKATHALI K 
(FTHR)

KAPPORAN, 
PADIKKAPADAM, 
ALANALLUR III, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

330 22/01/2026 NASEEBA THASNI MUHAMMED RAFI N 
(HSBN)

NALAKATH, 
KODAKKAD, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
KODAKKAD, 678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

331 22/01/2026 Mohammed Anshad Hamza A (FTHR) 286, Tippu Sulthan 
Road, Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

332 22/01/2026 NIHLA THASNI V ASSAINAR V (FTHR) 29/46 VADAKKETHIL, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

333 22/01/2026 FIDHA SHERIN P ABDUL GAFOOR P 
(FTHR)

PANACHIPPALLA  
HOUSE, 

ALANALLUR, 
ALANALLUR  I, 

ALANALLUR  P O, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

334 22/01/2026 NIHAL TP MANZOOR (FTHR) THEKKUMPURAVAN, 
MUNDAKKANNY, 

MANNARKAD, 
MANNARKAD, 

678582, MANNARKAD

  

335 22/01/2026 SHAHINA V SHAFEEQUE C K 
(HSBN)

CHEMBANKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

KODUVALIKUNDU, 
MANNARKKAD, 

MANNARKKAD P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

336 22/01/2026 ASHLY FATHIMA K P ASHARAF (FTHR) KODAPPANA HOUSE, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR 1, 
ALANALLUR P O, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

337 22/01/2026 AMAL SABU SABU P V (FTHR) PERUMBRAYIL 
HOUSE, 

MAILAMPADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

338 22/01/2026 SAMUEL T I ISSAC (FTHR) 02/438 
THEKKEKKARA, 

SEENKARA, 
KALLAMALA, 

THAVALAM P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

339 22/01/2026 Nisan Mohammed V P Muhammed V P (FTHR) 02/589, Vadakkepeedika 
House, Pilachola, 
Uppukulam P O, 

Alanallur III, 
Uppukulam, 678601, 

Mannarkkad

  

340 22/01/2026 RADHIKA RAJ MOHANRAJ (FTHR) 12/524, 
POOVATHINGAL, 

PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR II, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

341 22/01/2026 AFLAH P ABDUL SALEEM 
(FTHR)

PACHEERI, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

342 22/01/2026 ANAS V K MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

VELAKKADAN 
HOUSE, 

VATTAPPARAMBU, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

343 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
RISVANA M 

SHARAFUDHEEN M 
(HSBN)

MELETHIL HOUSE, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

344 22/01/2026 ANSILA FEMI N FIRDHOUS N (FTHR) NAMBIYATH, 
KUNTHIPUZHA, 

MANNARKKAD 1, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

345 22/01/2026 NIYA FATHIMA K P MUHAMMED 
SHANIL M (HSBN)

KONDUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

POTHOZHIKAVU, 
MANANRKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANANRKKAD

  

346 22/01/2026 BINU P S SHAJU (HSBN) KOVILINGAL 
HOUSE, 

MUTHUVALLY 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

347 22/01/2026 akash p BALAGOPALAN P 
(FTHR)

PANGIL, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

348 22/01/2026 FAZAL BAPPU P M MAMMED P P (FTHR) PALLIPETTA, 
POOKKADANCHERI, 

ALANALLUR 111, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

349 22/01/2026 SHIFASMON M ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

MAMBALLI, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

350 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD C

BASEER (FTHR) CHUNKATH, 
THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

351 22/01/2026 Rajkumar K R Ramachandran (FTHR) 8/229 Anu Nivas, 
Sholayur, Sholayur, 
Sholayur, 678581, 

Attappadi

  

352 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
SHABEEB SHAMS N 

P 

MUHAMMED 
SHAMSUDHEEN N P 

(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PUTHANPURAKKAL, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

353 22/01/2026 HIBA THASNIM A ABBAS (FTHR) ALIKKAL HOUSE, 
CHIRAPPADAM, 

MANNARKKAD 2, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

354 22/01/2026 NAFIYA K SAKKARIYYA (FTHR) 14/406  KOLASSERI, 
MANALADI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

355 22/01/2026 MARIAMA SAMUVEL (FTHR) KOTTATHARA, 
KOTTATHARA, 
KOTTATHARA, 
KOTTATHARA, 

678581, ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

356 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAFI 
TP 

MUSTHAFA TP 
(FTHR)

THOTTIPARAMBIL, 
MANALADI, 

MANNARKAD, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKAD

  

357 22/01/2026 HARIKRISHNAN M UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

MANJANPARA, 
KANJIRAMPADAM, 

MANARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

358 22/01/2026 NOUSHIDA K NOUSHAD (FTHR) KARAKKULAVAN, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

359 22/01/2026 JOJIMON KURIAN M A KURIAN (FTHR) MALEPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KALLAMALA, 
KALLAMALA, 
KALLAMALA, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

360 22/01/2026 Muhammed Minhaj C Abdul Rasakh (FTHR) Cherikallan, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Kumaramputhur, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

361 22/01/2026 HADIYA C K YOUSAF C K (FTHR) CHEMMANKUZHIYIL 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

362 22/01/2026 HAREESH SHAJU SHAJU S G (FTHR) KOVILINGAL 
HOUSE, 

MUTHUVALLI 
THENKARA, 

MANNARKKAD II, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

363 22/01/2026 SADIQH ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

KERALATHODI, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

AGALI P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

364 22/01/2026 RINSIYA M T SHAFEEQ RAHMAN 
K (HSBN)

KUNNATH HOUSE, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPPADAM II, 
KODAKKAD POST, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

365 22/01/2026 Muhammed Shamil P K Muhemmeduppa P 
(FTHR)

Padukundil.House, 
Kilayappadam, 

Alanallur-3, 
Uppukulam, 678601, 

Mannarkkad

  

366 22/01/2026 UMMUL FASLA K FATHAH ALI C 
(HSBN)

CHOLOTHIL HOUSE, 
PARASSERI, 

MANNARKAD II, 
THENKARA P O, 

678582, MANNARKAD

  

367 22/01/2026 SARANYA K R KANNAN (FTHR) SARANYA NIVAS, 
AGALI, AGALI, 
AGALI, 678581, 

ATTAPPADI

  

368 22/01/2026 N P FATHIMA FIDHA MUHAMMED 
SHAMSUDHEEN N P 

(FTHR)

NALAKATH 
PUTHANPURAKKAL, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

369 22/01/2026 AJMAL SANABIL A SULAIKHA A (MTHR) 12/58  ARAKKAL, 
PALAKKAZHI, 
ALANALLUR 2, 
KARKKIDAM 

KUNNU, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

370 22/01/2026 FATHIMA JALWA P P P P ABDULLA (FTHR) PUTHANPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU 

POST, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

371 22/01/2026 BINSHA ABDUSSALAM 
MAMBALLI (FTHR)

MAMBALLY, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

372 22/01/2026 SHAFANA KP Mohammed Basheer A 
(HSBN)

Eraden House, 
Vellaramkunnu, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

373 22/01/2026 SHAHANA V SHAREEF (FTHR) VALAPPIL, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

BHEEMANAD, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

374 22/01/2026 DASEY C MAHESH G (HSBN) 09/182/GOKULAM 
HOUSE, 

ANDIKUNDU, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

375 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHANU Abbas (FTHR) Appakkadan House, 
Mundakkanni, 

Thenkara, Mannarkkad, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

376 22/01/2026 ASMI FATHIMA K SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

KARUNAKURUSSI, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

377 22/01/2026 SUHAIL M K SIDHIQUE (FTHR) 16/332 
MUNDAKKOTTUKURUSSI 

HOUSE, 
MUNDAKKANNI, 

THENKARA, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

378 22/01/2026 MUHAMMEDIRFAN 
M 

ABDULSAMAD M 
(FTHR)

MALLIYIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, MANNARKAD

  

379 22/01/2026 Mohammed Faisal K K Usman (FTHR) 29/141 
KUTTIKKODAN 

HOUSE, 
Nambiyamkunn, 

Mannarkkad, 
Perimbadari, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

380 22/01/2026 MUFEEDHA T K MUJEEB T K (FTHR) THEVARKALATHIL, 
NALUKANDAM, 
ALANALLUR-III, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

381 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED BASIL 
K 

ABDUL AZEEZ 
(FTHR)

KILAYIL, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
KUMARAMPUTHOOR 

P O, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

382 22/01/2026 KHAMARUNNEESA MUSTHAFA (HSBN) NAMBIYATH HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI 

POST	, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

383 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHAL 

USMAN (FTHR) CHEERATHADAYAN 
HOUSE, ARIYOOR, 

KOTTOPPADAM 
POST, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

384 22/01/2026 RAJEENA P ANVAR ALI K P 
(HSBN)

KAVUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

CHETTIKKAD, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

PALLIKUNNU, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

385 22/01/2026 ABUTHALIB M K SIDDHEEQUE M K 
(FTHR)

16/332 
MUNDAKKOTTUKURUSSI 

HOUSE, 
MUNDAKKANNY, 

THENKARA, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

386 22/01/2026 ASWATHI C HARIDASAN C 
(FTHR)

15/482, CHOLAYIL, 
PALAKKAZHI, 

ALANALLUR II, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

387 22/01/2026 HIBA FATHIMA C SUBAIR C (FTHR) CHALLAPPURATH, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

388 22/01/2026 KHADEEJA 
RUSHDHA K 

HANEEFA K (FTHR) KURUKKAN HOUSE, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, KOTTAPPALLA, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

389 22/01/2026 SALEEMA 
KUNJUMUHAMMAD 

KUNJUMUHAMMAD 
(FTHR)

MANKADAKUZHIYIL, 
KAKKUPPADI, 
KALLAMALA, 

MUKKALI, 678582, 
ATTAPPADI

  

390 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAEES RAUOF K C (FTHR) KORAMCHADY, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

391 22/01/2026 RISHANA P Hamsa P (FTHR) Pattikkadan House, 
Yatheemkhana, 

Alanallur 3, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

392 22/01/2026 MURSHIDA M ABUTHALIB M K 
(HSBN)

16/332 
MUNDAKKOTTUKURUSSI 

HOUSE, 
MUNDAKKANNY, 

THENKARA, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

393 22/01/2026 SHAJAHAN K P UMMER K (FTHR) KUNDUPARAMBIL, 
CHIRATTAKKULAM, 

ALANALLUR-III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

394 22/01/2026 HISANA K ABDUL SHUKKOOR 
N (HSBN)

NARUKKOTTIL 
HOUSE, 

KOMBAKKALKUNNU, 
MANNARKAD, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKAD

  

395 22/01/2026 AMEEN SHAHAD P K BUSHARA (MTHR) 04/552 
PUTHUKULAM, 

THAVALAM, AGALI, 
THAVALAM, 678582, 

ATTAPPADI

  

396 22/01/2026 FIDHA P SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

PACHEERI HOUSE, 
CHANGALEERI 

POST	, 
KUMARAMPUTHUR, 

CHANGALEERI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

397 22/01/2026 Muhammed Nabeel K Kadar K (FTHR) Kattikkunnan, 
Kularmunda, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

398 22/01/2026 FATHIMA SANA ABUNIHAJ P T (HSBN) 53 PILAYITHODI, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

ALANALLUR 3, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

399 22/01/2026 SHINAS M NASAR (FTHR) MANIYARAN 
HOUSE, NEAR GMUP 

SCHOOL 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

400 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
HISHAM C 

MUHAMMEDALI 
(FTHR)

02/486 
CHEMBANKUZHIYIL 

HOUSE, 
KARIMBANKUNNU, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 

MANNARKKAD P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

401 22/01/2026 Naja Fathima P Abubakar P (FTHR) Panangadan, Alungal, 
Alanallur, 

Karkkidamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

402 22/01/2026 Fathima Hana K Abdul Jaleel K (FTHR) Kappooran, 
Vattapparambu, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

403 22/01/2026 DHILJITH N BABY (FTHR) NAIKKATH, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 
ALANALLUR-III, 

VATTAMANNAPPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

404 22/01/2026 Muhammed sadhique Saleem (FTHR) Maniharan house 
vellaramkunnu, 

Thenkara, Mannarkkad, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

405 22/01/2026 FATHIMA RUFAIDHA 
ALIPPARAMBIL 

ABDUL HAMEED A P 
(FTHR)

ALIPPARAMBIL, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

406 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
P K 

Abdul Rasheed (FTHR) Poozhikunnath House, 
Mundakkanni, 

Thenkara, Mannarkkad, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

407 22/01/2026 ARJUN P UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHOOR HOUSE, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

AGALI P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

408 22/01/2026 HARSHA M RAGESH P R (HSBN) PERUMKULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 
PAYYANADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

409 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED FAHAD 
K P 

ABDUL GAFFOOR K 
P (FTHR)

KONDIPARAMBAN, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 

ALANALLUR-III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

410 22/01/2026 ABHIRAM P UNNIKRISHNAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHOOR VEEDU, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

AGALI P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

411 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED NAVAS 
P K 

Abdul Rasheed (FTHR) Poozhikunnath House, 
Mundakkanni, 

Thenkara, Mannarkkad, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

412 22/01/2026 SAJITHA E P NIKHIL P (HSBN) PALAKKAZHI, 
KARA, ALANALLUR 

2, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

413 22/01/2026 Muhammed Hashim P Musthafa (FTHR) Pavakkunnan, 
Kularmunda, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

414 22/01/2026 SANTHI A Moorthi (OTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

415 22/01/2026 RAMSHAD.P.P YUSAF (FTHR) PUTHUPPARAMBIL, 
KODUVALIPPURAM, 

KOTTOPADAM III, 
KOTTOPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

416 22/01/2026 SAIDALAVI HAMZA P (FTHR) PADINJATTIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, MANNARKAD

  

417 22/01/2026 FATHIMA JISHANA K 
C

MUHAMMED 
HUMAIR (HSBN)

PACHEERI, 
MADATHILKUNDU, 

KARAKURISSI, 
PULLISSERI, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

418 22/01/2026 VIVEK M Moorthi (FTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678585, 
Mannarkkad

  

419 22/01/2026 DHIYA HANNA A UMMER A (FTHR) ALADI HOUSE, 
EDATHANATTUKARA 

P O, 
YATHEEMKHANA, 

EDATHANATTUKARA, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

420 22/01/2026 VIMAL M Moorthi (FTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

421 22/01/2026 Muhammed Ramees M Hamsa kutty M (FTHR) Musliyarakath, 
Pallikunnu, Pallikunnu, 

Pallikunnu, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

422 22/01/2026 VISHNU M Moorthi (FTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

423 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHABEER 

SHARAFUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

SHABEER MANZIL, 
ATTAMPULLY, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

424 22/01/2026 ILFA RIYAS Riyasudheen M (FTHR) Mattathur, Chalava, 
Alanallur 3, Uppukulam, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

425 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED ADIL O UMMER (FTHR) OTHUKKUMPURATH, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM-1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

426 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
ASHFAQ T 

KUNJIKKOYA (FTHR) THOTTASSERI, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

427 22/01/2026 ARSHANA P T JAMSHEER (FTHR) PULIKKATHODI, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhure, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

428 22/01/2026 NIJAS C NOORUDHEEN M A 
(FTHR)

CHACKALETH, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

429 22/01/2026 VIJAYAJYOTHI M Moorthi (FTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

430 22/01/2026 ABDUL JABBAR 
KOMBATHAYIL 

ABDURU AHAMED 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYA VEETTIL, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

431 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
O P 

SAMEER O P (FTHR) OTHUKKUMPURATH 
HOUSE, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 

KAPPUPARAMBU, 
THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

432 22/01/2026 FADUVA C P Thashreef (HSBN) Arippan House, 
Yathermkhana, 

Alanallur 3, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

433 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
P 

ILLYAS (FTHR) 11/610 PERUMBULLY 
HOUSE, 

VELLARAMKUNNU, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

434 22/01/2026 Abhinand k Ravikumar  k (FTHR) karimbuveetil house, 
kulappadam, 

kumaramputhur, 
kumaramputhur, 

678583, mannarkad

  

435 22/01/2026 VIJAY M Moorthi (FTHR) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad 2, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

436 22/01/2026 ZAMAN IBNU 
SAFEER C P 

MUHAMMED 
SAFEER (FTHR)

CHAKKUPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KUNDLAKKAD, 
KOTTOPPADAM III, 

KOTTOPPADAM, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

437 22/01/2026 ANSHAD RAMLA (MTHR) NARUKKOTTIL, 
AGALI, AGALI, 

AGALI P O, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

438 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
A

ABDUL SALEEM A 
(FTHR)

ALAYAN HOUSE, 
VENGA, 

KOTTOPPADAM 3, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

439 22/01/2026 SAHALUDHEEN P HAMZA P (FTHR) PERUMANNIL, 
VISAPPADI, 

KUMARAMPUTHOOR, 
PALLIKKUNNU, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

440 22/01/2026 SHAHANA A USMAN A (FTHR) Akkaparambil, 
Kannamakundu, 

Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

441 22/01/2026 MOORTHI SANTHI A (WIFE) Pallaveettil, Thenkara, 
Mannarkkad, Thenkara, 

678582, Mannarkkad

  

442 22/01/2026 Fousiya K K Shafeek (HSBN) Pavakkunnan, 
Kularmunda, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

443 22/01/2026 JOEL CHACKO CHACKO (FTHR) Thoopurath, 
Mundanpara, Agali, 

Karara, 678581, 
Attappadi

  

444 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
K 

MUHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

09/598 
KANJIRATHINKAL 

HOUSE, 
KOLPPADAM, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA P O, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

445 22/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHIFAD 

ABDUL SALAM 
(FTHR)

PULLIKUNNAN, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM I, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

446 22/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SAFEEDA V P

SHAJIR C (HSBN) CHATHOLI HOUSE, 
KANNAMKUNDU, 

ALANALLUR 2, 
ALANALLUR, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

447 22/01/2026 KIRAN K BIJU BIJU K J (FTHR) 579, OMMALA, 
AGALI, JELLIPPARA, 
678582, ATTAPPADI

  

448 22/01/2026 RAHEES K M ABDUL NASAR K 
(FTHR)

KOZHIMANNIL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

KTTOPADAM 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

449 22/01/2026 SHABNA K P ABDUL RAHEEM C 
(HSBN)

CHEPPULLI, 
AMBAZHAKKODE, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

450 22/01/2026 RAMANI UNNIKRISHNAN 
(HSBN)

REMABHAVAN(H. 
O), PAYYANEDAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
PAYYANEDAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

451 22/01/2026 ARSHIYA P RASHID O P (HSBN) OTHUPALLIKKAL, 
POTHUVAPADAM, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
KANDAMANGALAM, 
678583, MANNARKAD

  

452 22/01/2026 Ebin K Biju Biju (FTHR) 14/171, karara, Agali, 
Agali, 678581, 

Attappadi Tribal Taluk

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

453 22/01/2026 ADNAN Ashraf (FTHR) Karunakurssi, 
Changaleeri, 

Kumaramputhoor, 
Changaleeri, 678762, 

Mannarkkad

  

454 22/01/2026 JOEL CHACKO CHACKO (FTHR) Thoopurath, 
Mundanpara, Agali, 

Karara, 678581, 
Attappadi

  

455 22/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RASHID C

SAJID C (FTHR) CHACHIPPADAN, 
KAPPUPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPPADAM 1, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU 
P O, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

456 22/01/2026 FATHIMA RIFA M S RASHEED M K (FTHR) MANACHILAMKUNNU 
HOUSE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD I, 

PERIMBADARI POST, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

457 22/01/2026 JOB S MATHEW SHAJI MATHEW 
(FTHR)

10/77 AROOTHRA 
HOUSE, 

ARAYANGODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

458 22/01/2026 Ansha Jasmin M Azees M (FTHR) Mattathur, Chalava, 
Alanallur3, Uppukulam, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

459 22/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan P T Sakkeer (FTHR) 09/313 Palattuthodi 
House, Kattukulam, 

Alanallur 1, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

460 22/01/2026 FATHIMA SHAJIRA K Sarfudeen M (HSBN) Mukkil, Puttanikkad, 
Kottoppadam, 

Kandamangalam, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

461 22/01/2026 Shifana A Shoukathali (FTHR) Alalikkal, Thenkara 
Canal, Thenkara, 

Thenkara, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

462 22/01/2026 YASEEN MUBARAK ABDUL JABBAR K 
(FTHR)

KOMBATHAYIL 
HOUSE, 

PUNCHAKKOD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

463 22/01/2026 SHANA NASRIN SAIFUL RAHEEM K 
(HSBN)

KUNDIL, 
THEYYOTTUCHIRA, 
KOTTOPPADAM II, 

KODAKKAD, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

464 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHAHEEM M 

Sharafudheen M (FTHR) Mukkil, Puttanikkad, 
Kottoppadam, 

Kandamangalam, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

465 22/01/2026 Asharaf .K Mammu K (FTHR) Kaniyarthodi, Alanallur, 
Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

466 22/01/2026 JOEL S MATHEW SHAJI MATHEW 
(FTHR)

10/77  AROOTHRA  
HOUSE, 

ARAYANGODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Jan 23, 2026, 6:25 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

467 22/01/2026 MUHAMMED RAUF 
AP 

Rahiyanath (MTHR) ALIPPARAMBAN, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

468 22/01/2026 AYISHA MUSNA V ASIYA (MTHR) VELLANCHERI 
HOUSE, 

KODUVALIPPURAM, 
Kottopadam, 

Kottopadam, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD

  

469 22/01/2026 AJNAS A Nasar A (FTHR) AYNELLY, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

470 22/01/2026 Shebin P Hameed (FTHR) pilakkal house, 
kottiyode, Pottassery-2, 
viyyakurissi po, 678593, 

mannarkkad

  

471 22/01/2026 Musthafa A Amna A (MTHR) Akkara, Kanjiramkunnu 
Road, Kottopadam, 
Kacheriparambu, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

472 22/01/2026 NAFLA V RAMLA (MTHR) VAKKOTTIL HOUSE, 
Palakkazhi, Alanallur 2, 

Karkkidamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

473 22/01/2026 ANSIL A Nasar A (FTHR) AYNELLY, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

474 22/01/2026 NASAR A Unninappa (FTHR) AYNELLY, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad
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475 22/01/2026 ARDRARAJ P Sunil K (HSBN) Kularmunda, 
Puttanikkad, 

Kottoppadam, 
Kandamangalam, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

476 22/01/2026 Ahamed Riza T K Ifthikhar Ahamed T K 
(FTHR)

190 190, 
kanjirampadam, 

mannarkkad, 
perimbadari, 678762, 

mannarkkad

  

477 22/01/2026 SRUTHI V S SATHEESAN (FTHR) VALLATTU HOUSE, 
CHIRAPADAM, 

THENKARA, 
THENKARA, 678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

478 22/01/2026 Mohammed Rashid Sajid P (FTHR) Punnasseri, Parambully, 
Kumaramputhut, 
Changaleeri PO, 

678762, Mannarkkad

  

479 22/01/2026 DANISH C Mohammed Kabeer C 
(FTHR)

Chakkamthodi, 
Edathanattukara, 
Edathanattukara, 
Edathanattukara, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  

480 22/01/2026 ASLAHA NASRIN C K FAHAD M (HSBN) CHAKKALAKUNNAN, 
KOMBAM, 

KOTTOPADAM, 
Kodakkad, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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